The Parishes of
St. Joseph’s,
BATLEY CARR

&

Our Lady & St. Paulinus, DEWSBURY
DIOCESE OF LEEDS

19
20

22
23

24
25

26
27

29

30

1
July
2

Registered Charity no: 249404

DAY
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Parish Priest:
Rev. Jonathan Hart
St Joseph'’s Presbytery,
25 Naylor St, Batley Carr WF13 2DF
01924 465531
office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk
olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

18th JUNE 2023 HAPPY FATHERS DAY!

11th Sunday of Ordinary Time (A)

TIME
6.00 pm

9.30 am

11.00 am

10.00 am
10.00 am

6.30 pm
10.00 am
6.00 pm
9.30 am
11.00 am
10.00 am
10.00 am

6.30 pm

10.00 am
2.00 pm
6.00 pm

9.30 am
11.00 am

CHURCH
St. Joseph's

St. Joseph's

St. Paulinus
St. Paulinus
St. Joseph’s

St. Joseph'’s
St. Paulinus
St. Joseph'’s
St. Joseph'’s
St. Paulinus
St. Paulinus
St. Joseph's

St. Joseph'’s

St. Paulinus

St. Mary’s
St. Joseph'’s

St. Joseph's
St. Paulinus

COMMEMORATION

Claire & John McLaughlin
Anne Riley (FM)

First Holy Communion Celebration

Medrano Family Intentions
People of the Parish

Rosemary Herley (RIP)
Denise Coyne (LD)

Peter Hewitt (FM)
Yorkshire Brethren
People of the Parish

William Prendergast (A)
Maureen Lyons (B’day A)
James Shields (FM)
Connie O’Donnell (Intentions)

Feast of St. Peter & Paul
Yorkshire Brethren
Render family (Intentions)
Funeral Service: Eileen Blackburn

Annie Dunhill (A)

Nora Naughton (LD)
People of the Parish

Thanks to parents, grand parents, guardians, teachers and parishioners for all the

encouragement you give to the the children who receive Holy Communion today.

Intentions: Joe Ciantor (1st An 14/08)), Medrano family Ints, Mary Oates (LD), Patrick & Eileen
Lyons (A), William Prendergast (A) Maureen Lyons (B’day A), Michael McPherson (LD), Nora
Hunt (LD).
PRAYER LIST: Mgr. Michael Kujacz, Rev. Patrick & Cathleen Kelly, Rev. Russel Ashworth, Rev.

Simon Cash, Dewsbury Minster, Brian Gaskin, Patrick Murray, Deborah DeCesare, Jensen &
Anton Burrows, Tracey Smith, Dominic Ramm, Eileen Thomson, Janice McNab, Ann Steffen,
Rhona Naughton, Sheena Dunbar, Maurice Conboy, Bella Varey, Jean Halligan, Ann Wharton,
H.W, Elizabeth Evans, Gordon Lodge, Eric Sutton, Sheila Sutton, Andrea Cuesta, Susan
O’Donnell, Ray & Margaret, Malcolm Wilson, Margaret Sheard, Jeremiah Nwanyaka, Connie
O’Donnell. Those in sheltered housing and residential care.


mailto:office.stjoseph.batleycarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk
https://olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

11/06/23
Envelopes
Loose Plate
Piety
Votive Candles
Coffee Mornings
50/ 200 Club

Funeral
Donations
Flea Market

Retired Clergy

St. Joseph's
£134.50

£108.20
£5.30
£16.00
£9,£14

£400
£1

St. Paulinus

£190
£206.50

£10 (HCPT)

£397.50
McPherson

£32

Sunday 16th July: St Paulinus Summer Fair
Books, toys, bric a brac, bottles, tombola prizes
and all green fingered parishioners think about
making up planted pots and baskets. Items may be
brought to Church or Hall on Sunday mornings.

St. Joseph’s Flea Market is also always looking
for new things to display. Please consider when
you, a relative or friend are decorating or moving
house.

Let us support the Fair at Saint Paulinus and the
Flea Market at St. Josephs which both do so much
to support the parishes. Thanks to everyone
involved in organising and running the stalls.

Friday 30th June in St Paulinus Parochial Hall at 8pm.

Forget Me Not Children’s Hospice Quiz

£5 per team of 5 or 6 people.

Jim Regan - 01924 469700 or Roy Jno Baptiste 01924 450984.

St. Joseph’s 50 Club

OL&StP 200 Club -

No. 93 Amy Walsh.

Sunday 4th June - winner 165 - Frances Kemp

Sunday 11th June - winner 55 Roy Jno Baptiste
Draw for £200 on Sunday 2nd July. Forms for 2023/2024 year available. Please return asap.

This Cultural Day of Celebration a great opportunity for new parishioners to connect with their
culture and spiritual nourishment. Everyone from outside the Caribbean Islands and Africa are
very welcome to the Chaplaincy. Enquiries to Mary Oresi 0794 04 31 291

| E——r——"
Date: 8t July 2023

Venue:
Immaculate Heart
of Mary, Leeds.
LS17 6LE

Time: 12.00 Noon




