The Parishes of St. Joseph's, **BATLEY CARR**

Our Lady & St. Paulinus, DEWSBURY DIOCESE OF LEEDS Registered Charity no: 249404

Parish Priest: Rev. Jonathan Hart St Joseph's Presbytery, 25 Naylor St, Batley Carr WF13 2DF 01924 465531

office.stjoseph.batlevcarr@dioceseofleeds.org.uk olaspandstjosephs.org.uk

18th JUNE 2023 HAPPY FATHERS DAY! 11th Sunday of Ordinary Time (A)

<u>June</u>	DAY	<u>TIME</u>	<u>CHURCH</u>	<u>COMMEMORATION</u>
17	Saturday	6.00 pm	St. Joseph's	Claire & John McLaughlin Anne Riley (FM)
18	Sunday	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	First Holy Communion Celebration Medrano Family Intentions People of the Parish
19	Monday	10.00 am	St. Paulinus	Rosemary Herley (RIP)
20	Tuesday	10.00 am	St. Joseph's	Denise Coyne (LD)
22	Thursday	6.30 pm	St. Joseph's	Peter Hewitt (FM)
23	Friday	10.00 am	St. Paulinus	Yorkshire Brethren
24	Saturday	6.00 pm	St. Joseph's	People of the Parish
25	Sunday	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	William Prendergast (A) Maureen Lyons (B'day A)
26	Monday	10.00 am	St. Paulinus	James Shields (FM)
27	Tuesday	10.00 am	St. Joseph's	Connie O'Donnell (Intentions)
			_	
29	Thursday	6.30 pm	St. Joseph's	Feast of St. Peter & Paul Yorkshire Brethren
30	Friday	10.00 am 2.00 pm	St. Paulinus <u>St. Mary's</u>	Render family (Intentions) <u>Funeral Service: Eileen Blackburn</u>
1 July	Saturday	6.00 pm	St. Joseph's	Annie Dunhill (A)
2	Sunday	9.30 am 11.00 am	St. Joseph's St. Paulinus	Nora Naughton (LD) People of the Parish

Thanks to parents, grand parents, guardians, teachers and parishioners for all the encouragement you give to the the children who receive Holy Communion today. Intentions: Joe Ciantor (1st An 14/08)), Medrano family Ints, Mary Oates (LD), Patrick & Eileen Lyons (A), William Prendergast (A) Maureen Lyons (B'day A), Michael McPherson (LD), Nora Hunt (LD).

PRAYER LIST: Mgr. Michael Kujacz, Rev. Patrick & Cathleen Kelly, Rev. Russel Ashworth, Rev. Simon Cash, Dewsbury Minster, Brian Gaskin, Patrick Murray, Deborah DeCesare, Jensen & Anton Burrows, Tracey Smith, Dominic Ramm, Eileen Thomson, Janice McNab, Ann Steffen, Rhona Naughton, Sheena Dunbar, Maurice Conboy, Bella Varey, Jean Halligan, Ann Wharton, H.W, Elizabeth Evans, Gordon Lodge, Eric Sutton, Sheila Sutton, Andrea Cuesta, Susan O'Donnell, Ray & Margaret, Malcolm Wilson, Margaret Sheard, Jeremiah Nwanyaka, Connie O'Donnell. Those in sheltered housing and residential care.

<u>11/06/23</u>	St. Joseph's	St. Paulinus
Envelopes	£134.50	£190
Loose Plate	£108.20	£206.50
Piety	£5.30	
Votive Candles	£16.00	
Coffee Mornings	£9, £14	£10 (HCPT)
50/ 200 Club		
Funeral Donations		£397.50 McPherson
Flea Market	£400	
Retired Clergy	£1	£32

Sunday 16th July: St Paulinus Summer Fair

Books, toys, bric a brac, bottles, tombola prizes and all green fingered parishioners think about making up planted pots and baskets. Items may be brought to Church or Hall on Sunday mornings. St. Joseph's Flea Market is also always looking for new things to display. Please consider when you, a relative or friend are decorating or moving house.

Let us support the <u>Fair</u> at Saint Paulinus and the <u>Flea Market</u> at St. Josephs which both do so much to support the parishes. Thanks to everyone involved in organising and running the stalls.

Friday 30th June in St Paulinus Parochial Hall at 8pm.
Forget Me Not Children's Hospice Quiz
£5 per team of 5 or 6 people.

Jim Regan - 01924 469700 or Roy Jno Baptiste 01924 450984.

St. Joseph's 50 Club No. 93 Amy Walsh.

OL&StP 200 Club - Sunday 4th June - winner 165 - Frances Kemp

Sunday 11th June - winner 55 Roy Jno Baptiste

Draw for £200 on Sunday 2nd July. Forms for 2023/2024 year available. Please return asap.

<u>This Cultural Day of Celebration</u> a great opportunity for new parishioners to connect with their culture and spiritual nourishment. Everyone from outside the Caribbean Islands and Africa are very welcome to the Chaplaincy. Enquiries to Mary Oresi 0794 04 31 291

